▪ Withdrawal of the founder and transfer of 7.74% of the

companys stake to PDD Partnership

▪ Clash with Tesla and Rolls Royce over subsidies without

permissions

▪ People using the platform to lauder money

▪ Downgrade in MSCI ESG Index

▪ Change of legal team in PDD`s subsidiaries

▪ Added to „notorious“ US list for IP Protection

▪ Unauthorized selling of Apple products

▪ Operation of payment services without license

▪ Facilitation of illegal transactions for gambling

websites

▪ Loss of 10 million to fraud overnight

▪ Understatement of

employees headcount

and staffing costs

▪ Employee death due to

long working hours

▪ Employee suicide

Source: Team research & analysis, Financial Times, Morningstar, Blue Orca Capital (2018)

▪ A class action lawsuit

▪ Overstatement of GMV

▪ Undisclosed party secretly hiring

staff for PDD

▪ Failed investment in Chongma Linlituan

(food e-commerce platform)

- 13 - © WUTIS

Pinduoduo
WUTIS - Equity Research

Market outlook

- 14 - © WUTIS

Future scenarios

The company might be at the outset of pivoting its business model

Source:Techcrunch, Bloomberg, Forbes, Team Analysis

Continuation with current business model until they run out of cash
Estimated probability: 70% - Revenue YoY Growth Y1-3: 20% & >Y3: -5%

▪ Strategy to subsidize products to grow market share

− Operating loss expanded form $41 million to $1.2 billion (2016-2019)

− Disloyal & unsatisfied customer base

▪ Sustainable business model until external investments stop

PDD will become a medium-sized online

retailer and stop subsidy program
Estimated probability: 20% - Revenue YoY

Growth Y1-3: -20% & >Y3: 5%

▪ Develop long-term sustainable business

model

▪ Ordinary retailer without subsidizing

products

▪ Marketplace similar to Amazon, no

e-commerce grocery

PDD will implement & execute the e-commerce grocery business model
Estimated probability: 10% - Revenue YoY Growth Y1-3: 10% & >Y3: 20%

▪ Pinduoduo will become the Webvan of China

− Bankruptcy after 3-years of operation

− Similarities to PDD – expansion without proving its business model; lack of

complex infrastructure required

▪ Pinduoduo will become the Instacart of China

− Platform – shop at various supermarkets in your local area & take advantage

of stores special offers

02

01

03

- 15 - © WUTIS

Market overview

The largest e-commerce market worldwide with high growth rate

E-commerce revenues by country (billion US) in 2019

Distribution of e-commerce market transaction value in China in 2019Chinese e-commerce market (billion, US)